

Listed on :12/8/2013
Court No. :
Item No. :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5201 OF 2012

Chagat Singh @ Kunwar Singh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.7.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent/State by Registered Post A.D. on 30th July, 2012.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole Respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 4th January, 2013 and lastly on 7th February, 2013 when the following Order was passed:

"Time till 21.2.2013, as a final chance, is granted to the sole respondent for filing Counter Affidavit on record".

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate has on 7th February, 2013 filed reply affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books at Page Nos. 56-114 for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st